Survey of 21-22 Tri-C Graduates, by School
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Advanced Manufacturing, Engineering, and Computer Science 53 96.2% 34 30 88.2% 83.3% 80.0% 66.7% 70.0% 37 12 32.4% 83.3% 100.0% 83.3% 36 91.7%
Business and Hospitality 64 96.9% 52 51 98.1% 82.4% 74.5% 76.5% 56.9% 52 17 32.7% 40.0% 80.0% 100.0% 51 98.0%
Creative Arts 16 100.0% 13 11 84.6% 81.8% 63.6% 63.6% 63.6% 13 2 15.4% 50.0% 100.0% 13 92.3%
Liberal Arts and Sciences 219 95.4% 142 114 80.3% 58.8% 47.4% 72.8% 43.9% 150 95 63.3% 67.4% 83.7% 97.8% 149 92.6%
Nursing and Health Professions 116 87.1% 88 83 94.3% 72.3% 95.2% 71.1% 80.7% 90 27 30.0% 26.9% 76.9% 84.6% 90 75.6%
WCED Apprenticeship Program 3 100.0% 3 3 100.0% 100.0% 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 3 1 33.3% 100.0% 3 100.0%
WCED Public Safety 10 100.0% 7 7 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 57.1% 14.3% 8 5 62.5% 20.0% 20.0% 100.0% 8 75.0%
Unique Total 471 93.8% 332 292 88.0% 70.9% 70.5% 71.2% 59.2% 346 155 44.8% 57.7% 81.2% 94.0% 343 88.9%
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Survey of 21-22 Tri-C Graduates
Excludes Majors with Fewer than 5 Responses
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School Degree  Major Name Recommend Responses Employed Full-Time Related Field Cuyahoga County (No or Maybe) Responses Transfer Full-Time Accepting Credit for Future Study | Count Tri-C Again
Manufacturing, Engineering, and Computer Science AAB IT-Programming & Development 6 83.3% <5 <5 --- - --- <5 <5 --- --- <5
Manufacturing, Engineering, and Computer Science CER Computer Maintenance Tech-CER 9 100.0% 8 6 75.0% 83.3% 83.3% 100.0% 83.3% 8 2 25.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 8 100.0%|
Manufacturing, Engineering, and Computer Science PDCER .NET Programming-PDCER 13 92.3% 8 7 87.5% 71.4% 71.4% 42.9% 71.4% 9 3 33.3% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7%| 9 88.9%
Manufacturing, Engineering, and Computer Science PDCER IT-Programming & Dev-PDCER 11 90.9% 7 6 85.7% 66.7% 66.7% 33.3% 83.3% 9 3 33.3% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7%| 9 77.8%
Manufacturing, Engineering, and Computer Science STCER IT-Web Application Dev - ST 10 90.0% 5 5 100.0% 80.0% 60.0% 20.0% 80.0% 6 3 50.0% 100.0% 100.0% 66.7%| 6 83.3%
Business and Hospitality AAB Accounting 6 100.0% 6 6 100.0% 100.0% 83.3% 83.3% 83.3% 6 3 50.0% 0.0% 66.7% 100.0%| 6 100.0%|
Business and Hospitality AAB Business Management 9 77.8% 7 7 100.0% 85.7% 85.7% 71.4% 71.4% 7 2 28.6% 50.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 6 83.3%
Business and Hospitality AAS Criminal Justice 7 100.0% <5 <5 --- - --- - --- <5 <5 --- --- --- - <5 ---
Business and Hospitality CER Bookkeeping - CER 9 100.0% 7 6 85.7% 100.0% 83.3% 100.0% 50.0% 7 5 71.4% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 7 100.0%|
Business and Hospitality CER Payroll-CER 9 100.0% 8 7 87.5% 100.0% 71.4% 100.0% 57.1% 8 5 62.5% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%| 8 100.0%|
Business and Hospitality PDCER Paralegal Studies-PDCER 11 100.0% 8 8 100.0% 87.5% 75.0% 37.5% 87.5% 8 0 - 8 100.0%|
Creative Arts AAB VisCom&Des-Graphic Design 9 100.0% 8 6 75.0% 100.0% 50.0% 50.0% 33.3% 8 2 25.0% 50.0% 100.0% 8 87.5%
Creative Arts CER VisCom-Graphic Design-CER 5 100.0% <5 <5 -— - <5 <5 - <5
Liberal Arts and Sciences AA Associate of Arts 162 94.4% 103 86 83.5% 58.1% 44.2% 72.1% 45.3% 108 66 61.1% 68.8% 85.9% 96.9% 108 91.7%
Liberal Arts and Sciences AAS Early Childhd Ed-Basic 7 100.0% 7 7 100.0% 85.7% 71.4% 85.7% 28.6% 7 7 100.0% 57.1% 100.0% 100.0%| 7 100.0%|
Liberal Arts and Sciences AS Associate of Science 53 98.1% 36 23 63.9% 52.2% 47.8% 78.3% 43.5% 38 27 71.1% 69.2% 69.2% 96.2%| 37 94.6%|
Nursing and Health Professions AAS Health Information Mgmt Tech 5 100.0% 5 5 100.0% 80.0% 100.0% 60.0% 60.0%| 5 0 --- 5 80.0%|
Nursing and Health Professions AAS Nursing 30 80.0% 23 22 95.7% 90.9% 100.0% 90.9% 86.4% 23 8 34.8% 28.6% 100.0% 85.7%| 23 65.2%|
Nursing and Health Professions AAS Radiography 7 85.7% 7 7 100.0% 85.7% 100.0% 57.1% 85.7% 6 0 --- 6 83.3%
Nursing and Health Professions CER Paramedic-CER 8 87.5% 7 7 100.0% 57.1% 100.0% 42.9% 57.1% 7 3 42.9% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0%| 7 42.9%
Nursing and Health Professions CER Practical Nursing-CER 7 57.1% <5 <5 --- <5 <5 --- <5
Nursing and Health Professions PDCER Massage Therapy-PDCER 5 100.0% <5 <5 --- - --- - --- <5 <5 --- --- --- - <5 -
Nursing and Health Professions STCER Advanced Massage Therapy-ST 5 100.0% <5 <5 --- --- <5 <5 --- <5
Nursing and Health Professions STCER Chemical Dependency-ST 5 100.0% <5 <5 --- --- --- - --- <5 <5 --- --- --- - <5 ---
Nursing and Health Professions STCER EMT-Basic-ST 12 91.7% 7 6 85.7% 50.0% 66.7% 50.0% 33.3% 7 4 57.1% 25.0% 75.0% 100.0%| 7 85.7%
Nursing and Health Professions STCER Lab Phlebotomy-ST 7 85.7% <5 <5 --- - --- - --- <5 <5 --- --- --- - <5 ---
WCED Public Safety AAS Fire-Emergency Medical Service 100.0% 5 5 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 40.0% 20.0%| 5 4 80.0% 25.0% 25.0% 100.0%| 5 60.0%|
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